GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

10/21/2024 To

10/28/2024

10/21/2024 10:43 ASSIST

10/21/2024

10/21/2024

10/22/2024

10/22/2024

10/22/2024
10/22/2024
10/22/2024

10/22/2024

10/22/2024

10/23/2024

10/23/2024

10/23/2024

10/23/2024
10/24/2024

Created By:

19:54

23:02

01:20

05:37

05:56
08:33
10:38

11:20

14:09

05:26

08:08

20:57

21:31
06:33

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REPORTED

CARJACKING

TAMPERING

VANDALISM

VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

TRESPASSING COMPL

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

ATT SUICIDE

COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Warrant Service

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written

26 Crescent Rd

7913 Mandan Rd

6320 Golden Triangle Dr
6150 Springhill Ter

6 Plateau PI
153 Westway

7511 Mandan Rd

5913 Cherrywood Ln

7587 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7730 Hanover Pkwy

Mandan Rd / Mathew St
Greenbelt Rd Wb / Southway

8300 Greenbelt Station Pkwy
6225 Springhill Ct

GB1

GB3

GB1

GB2

GB1
GB1
GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB1

GB2
GB2

Child Protective Services

Disorderly Person w/Arrest - Officers responded to a black male in the common area of a
building who appeared to be in an altered mental state. He began yelling, cursing, and
threatening the officers. He was taken into custody and charged with being disorderly. The man
was transported to the Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.

Armed Carjacking -- A male was carjacked at gunpoint by three young black male suspects, two
of whom were wearing masks. Only one male was reported armed with a handgun, and he
struck the victim in the head. Blue Toyota Camry was later recovered.

Vandalism—Officers responded to a reported tampering. In total, fifteen vehicles were broken
into.

Vandalism - The victim reported that the window on her brother's vehicle was broken, but
nothing was taken.

Vandalism - The victim's tire was slashed on her vehicle.

Theft from Auto - The victim said her tag registration year sticker was stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2009 white Ford Crown Victoria ( MD3FC7332) had
been stolen.

Trespassing w/Arrest - A witness observed an unknown black male enter a vacant apartment.
When officers arrived, he exited the building and was detained by officers who recognized him
for trespassing previously at the same location. Once he was identified, it was revealed that he
also had an active warrant through Charles County Sheriffs, and he was transported back to the
Greenbelt Police Department for processing and then transported to the Department Of
Corrections in Upper Marlboro, MD.

Shoplifting Theft - The manager stated that an unknown black male entered the store and stole
merchandise, passing all points of sale.

Stolen Vehicle -The victim's red 2022 Honda Civic (MD 9GB4210) was stolen from the parking
lot.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her back passenger window was broken, and several
items were missing.

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that several items were missing from his vehicle.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her white 2016 Hyundai Sonata (FL 52BQQE) was
missing when she came out that morning.

Executed on:



10/24/2024

10/24/2024

10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024
10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024
10/26/2024
10/26/2024
10/26/2024

10/26/2024

10/26/2024

10/27/2024

10/27/2024

10/27/2024
10/27/2024

10/27/2024

Created By:

09:51

10:01

10:08

17:24

01:32

10:23

10:58

11:22

14:18

16:23
18:41

19:19

23:51
01:10
04:05
18:36

20:48

23:02

07:01

11:28

15:34

17:34

22:27

MISC POLICE INCIDENT

THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

SUICIDE
ASSAULT

SHOPLIFTING

STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

FOUND

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING

CHECK WELFARE

STOLEN VEH

FIGHT COMBINED

THEFT REPORT
SUICIDE

THREATS COMPLAINT

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest
02 - Arrest
Service Rendered

Report Written

02 - Arrest
DUI Arrest
Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

9230 Springhill Ln

7483 Greenbelt Rd Eb

213 Lakeside Dr

6021 Springhill Dr
7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9007 Breezewood Ter

5912 Cherrywood Ter

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9005 Breezewood Ter

8243 Canning Ter

8243 Canning Ter

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
Kenilworth Ave / lvy Ln
7810 Walker Dr

5810 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb
5911 Cherrywood Ln

6118 Breezewood Dr

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB3

GB3

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB1

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

Residential Package Theft w/ Arrest - Officers arrested a subject who was responsible for
stealing several packages that had been delivered from residents. He was observed and
recognized stealing in the ring camera footage, committing these package thefts in the same
complex where he resides.

Shoplifting/Theft - The store manager stated that two black males came into the store and stole
items before leaving. Security video captured the incident.

Vandalism - The victim stated he honked his horn at a vehicle that almost hit him; the vehicle
then followed him and threw a bottle at his car, causing damage, before driving away.

Mental Health Diversion

ASSAULT - The victim advised that an unknown male tackled him and began punching him.

Shoplifting/ Theft—An employee stated that three black females came into the store and filled
bags with merchandise. They left without paying and fled in a silver vehicle.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2016 Infiniti (MD tag: 3985XP) was stolen. / VIN:
JN1IEV7AP2GM304111) was stolen.

Vandalism w/Arrest - Officers captured three Hispanic juveniles who were vandalizing (spray
painting) the playground near the pool. All juveniles were arrested and transported to the station.

Shoplifting/ Theft w/Arrest - Officers arrested a shoplifter who became combative and attempted
to flee. A wanted person check revealed that he also had four open warrants through the Prince
George's County Sheriff's Department for theft. He was transported to Upper Marlboro
Department of Corrections.

Theft from Auto - The victim's rear tag was stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's grey 2011 Hyundai Elantra (MD 6AJ7952) was reported stolen. In
the space next to where it was parked there was another stolen vehicle. (Next entry)

Located Stolen Auto - A car was located with ignition damage, a check revealed that it was
reported stolen to PG police. Victim notified.
Domestic w/ Arrest 1

Domestic w/ Arrest 2 (unrelated)
Domestic 3 (all diff incidents that happened on same night)

Shoplifting — Loss Prevention detained a juvenile shoplifter. The store declined to prosecute
after recovering the stolen merchandise, and the juvenile was released to his mother's custody.

Shoplifting - A Loss Prevention detained a female shoplifter, officers placed her in custody,
issued a criminal citation, and banned her from the location.

DUI w/Arrest - Officers located a male asleep at the wheel in the middle of the travel lanes. The
male was arrested and charged with DUI.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 Kia Soul (New Hampshire registration 1034V) was stolen.

Disorderly - Two Hispanic males were highly intoxicated and chose to fight officers when asked
to leave the establishment. They were arrested and transported to Upper Marlboro DOC.

Theft - Suspects stole merchandise and fled the scene.

Incidental - A caller voiced concern that an individual may harm himself, after making several
attempts to locate and contact the individual, the caller called back and stated the subject was
ok.

Threats complaint - The victim stated that multiple males approached him with guns and told
him to stop contacting an individual who owed him money.

Executed on:



