GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

10/21/2024

То

10/28/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
10/21/2024	10:43	ASSIST	Report Written		GB1	Child Protective Services
10/21/2024	19:54	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	02 - Arrest	26 Crescent Rd	GB1	Disorderly Person w/Arrest - Officers responded to a black male in the common area of a building who appeared to be in an altered mental state. He began yelling, cursing, and threatening the officers. He was taken into custody and charged with being disorderly. The man was transported to the Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.
10/21/2024	23:02	REPORTED CARJACKING	Report Written	7913 Mandan Rd	GB3	Armed Carjacking A male was carjacked at gunpoint by three young black male suspects, two of whom were wearing masks. Only one male was reported armed with a handgun, and he struck the victim in the head. Blue Toyota Camry was later recovered.
10/22/2024	01:20	TAMPERING	Report Written	6320 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Vandalism—Officers responded to a reported tampering. In total, fifteen vehicles were broken into.
10/22/2024	05:37	VANDALISM	Report Written	6150 Springhill Ter	GB2	Vandalism - The victim reported that the window on her brother's vehicle was broken, but nothing was taken.
10/22/2024	05:56	VANDALISM	Report Written	6 Plateau Pl	GB1	Vandalism - The victim's tire was slashed on her vehicle.
10/22/2024	08:33	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	153 Westway	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim said her tag registration year sticker was stolen.
10/22/2024	10:38	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7511 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2009 white Ford Crown Victoria (MD3FC7332) had been stolen.
10/22/2024	11:20	TRESPASSING COMPL	Warrant Service	5913 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Trespassing w/Arrest - A witness observed an unknown black male enter a vacant apartment. When officers arrived, he exited the building and was detained by officers who recognized him for trespassing previously at the same location. Once he was identified, it was revealed that he also had an active warrant through Charles County Sheriffs, and he was transported back to the Greenbelt Police Department for processing and then transported to the Department Of Corrections in Upper Marlboro, MD.
10/22/2024	14:09	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7587 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting Theft - The manager stated that an unknown black male entered the store and stole merchandise, passing all points of sale.
10/23/2024	05:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7730 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle -The victim's red 2022 Honda Civic (MD 9GB4210) was stolen from the parking lot.
10/23/2024	08:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	Mandan Rd / Mathew St	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her back passenger window was broken, and several items were missing.
10/23/2024	20:57	ATT SUICIDE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Southway	GB1	Mental Health Diversion
10/23/2024	21:31	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8300 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that several items were missing from his vehicle.
10/24/2024	06:33	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6225 Springhill Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her white 2016 Hyundai Sonata (FL 52BQQE) was missing when she came out that morning.

10/24/2024	09:51	MISC POLICE INCIDENT	02 - Arrest	9230 Springhill Ln	GB2	Residential Package Theft w/ Arrest - Officers arrested a subject who was responsible for stealing several packages that had been delivered from residents. He was observed and recognized stealing in the ring camera footage, committing these package thefts in the same complex where he resides.
10/24/2024	10:01	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7483 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/Theft - The store manager stated that two black males came into the store and stole items before leaving. Security video captured the incident.
10/24/2024	10:08	VANDALISM	Report Written	213 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Vandalism - The victim stated he honked his horn at a vehicle that almost hit him; the vehicle then followed him and threw a bottle at his car, causing damage, before driving away.
10/24/2024	17:24	SUICIDE	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
10/25/2024	01:32	ASSAULT	Report Written	6021 Springhill Dr	GB2	ASSAULT - The victim advised that an unknown male tackled him and began punching him.
10/25/2024	10:23	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft—An employee stated that three black females came into the store and filled bags with merchandise. They left without paying and fled in a silver vehicle.
10/25/2024	10:58	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9007 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2016 Infiniti (MD tag: 3985XP) was stolen. / VIN: JN1EV7AP2GM304111) was stolen.
10/25/2024	11:22	VANDALISM	02 - Arrest	5912 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Vandalism w/Arrest - Officers captured three Hispanic juveniles who were vandalizing (spray painting) the playground near the pool. All juveniles were arrested and transported to the station.
10/25/2024	14:18	THEFT REPORT	02 - Arrest	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft w/Arrest - Officers arrested a shoplifter who became combative and attempted to flee. A wanted person check revealed that he also had four open warrants through the Prince George's County Sheriff's Department for theft. He was transported to Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.
10/25/2024	16:23	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9005 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's rear tag was stolen.
10/25/2024	18:41	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8243 Canning Ter	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's grey 2011 Hyundai Elantra (MD 6AJ7952) was reported stolen. In the space next to where it was parked there was another stolen vehicle. (Next entry)
10/25/2024	19:19	FOUND	Report Written	8243 Canning Ter	GB3	Located Stolen Auto - A car was located with ignition damage, a check revealed that it was reported stolen to PG police. Victim notified.
10/25/2024	23:51	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/ Arrest 1
10/26/2024	01:10	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/ Arrest 2 (unrelated)
10/26/2024	04:05	DOMESTIC	Service Rendered		GB2	Domestic 3 (all diff incidents that happened on same night)
10/26/2024	18:36	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting — Loss Prevention detained a juvenile shoplifter. The store declined to prosecute after recovering the stolen merchandise, and the juvenile was released to his mother's custody.
10/26/2024	20:48	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - A Loss Prevention detained a female shoplifter, officers placed her in custody, issued a criminal citation, and banned her from the location.
10/26/2024	23:02	CHECK WELFARE	DUI Arrest	Kenilworth Ave / Ivy Ln	GB1	DUI w/Arrest - Officers located a male asleep at the wheel in the middle of the travel lanes. The male was arrested and charged with DUI.
10/27/2024	07:01	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7810 Walker Dr	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 Kia Soul (New Hampshire registration 1034V) was stolen.
10/27/2024	11:28	FIGHT COMBINED	02 - Arrest	5810 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Disorderly - Two Hispanic males were highly intoxicated and chose to fight officers when asked to leave the establishment. They were arrested and transported to Upper Marlboro DOC.
10/27/2024	15:34	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft - Suspects stole merchandise and fled the scene.
10/27/2024	17:34	SUICIDE	Report Written	5911 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Incidental - A caller voiced concern that an individual may harm himself, after making several attempts to locate and contact the individual, the caller called back and stated the subject was ok.
10/27/2024	22:27	THREATS COMPLAINT	Report Written	6118 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Threats complaint - The victim stated that multiple males approached him with guns and told him to stop contacting an individual who owed him money.